PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI436968

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INHIBRX, INC.	06/14/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	SANOFI AATD INC.
Street Address:	450 Water Street
City:	Cambridge
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02141

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61502055
Application Number:	61570394
Application Number:	61577204
Application Number:	13536976
Application Number:	13969959
Application Number:	14616363
Application Number:	15875010
Application Number:	16393619
Application Number:	16908271
Application Number:	17066410
Application Number:	14524832
Application Number:	16393615
Application Number:	63342264
Application Number:	63492692
Application Number:	61502052
Application Number:	61565625
Application Number:	61638168
Application Number:	61638516
Application Number:	13536987
Application Number:	14616351

PATENT REEL: 068752 FRAME: 0666

508719854

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US1244730
PCT Number:	US1557533
PCT Number:	US2367064
PCT Number:	US1244742

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6176468646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617)646-8000

Email: CarrieAnne.Haufler@wolfgreenfield.com,John.VanAmsterdam@WolfGreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Carrie Anne Haufler

Address Line 1: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

Address Line 2: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S2335.90000US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carrie Anne Haufler	
SIGNATURE:	Carrie Anne Haufler	
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2024	

Total Attachments: 3

source=InhibrxInc_to_SanofiAATDInc_NameChangeDocs_S2335#page1.tiff source=InhibrxInc_to_SanofiAATDInc_NameChangeDocs_S2335#page2.tiff source=InhibrxInc_to_SanofiAATDInc_NameChangeDocs_S2335#page3.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068752 FRAME: 0667

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INHIBRX, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INHIBRX, INC." TO "SANOFI AATD INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2024, AT 2:47 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

6581522 8100 SR# 20242881935

Authentication: 203719587 Date: 06-14-24

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of Inhibrx, Inc.

resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "FIRST" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is

The name of the corporation is: Sanofi AATD Inc.

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, sai	id corporation	has caused the	his certificate to be	,
			, 20		
signed this 14th	Q8	y of June	, 20	**************************************	

Authorized Officer

Title: Assistant Secretary

Name: Stephen Kalinchak

Print or Type

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:47 PM 06/14/2024
FILED 02:47 PM 06/14/2024
SR 20242881935 - File Number 6581522

as follows:

sanofi

June 17, 2024

Dear Sir/Madam:

As announced in the media, effective as of May 30, 2024, Sanofi, a French *société anonyme* and multinational pharmaceutical company, has acquired Inhibrx Inc. and its experimental compound INBRX-101 (now known as SAR447537). Sanofi merged an indirect, wholly owned subsidiary into Inhibrx, with Inhibrx continuing as the surviving corporation and becoming an indirect, wholly owned subsidiary of Sanofi. Sanofi has changed the name of the surviving legal entity to **Sanofi AATD Inc.**, which is now a Sanofi affiliate. All rights, debts, liabilities, obligations, contracts, benefits and duties of the Inhibrx legal entity remain intact under Sanofi AATD Inc.

Should you need further information, do not hesitate to reach out.

Very truly yours,

SANOFI AATD INC., a Sanofi company

By:	
Susan Seitz	

Susan Seitz, Esq. Assistant General Counsel Global R&D Legal North America Sanofi

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/22/2024 REEL: 068752 FRAME: 0670